

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 188**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete “and” and after
2 “161.005” insert “; and declaring an emergency”.

3 Delete lines 23 through 26.

4 On page 2, delete line 1 and insert:

5 “(c) ‘Information content provider’ has the meaning given that term in
6 47 U.S.C. 230(f).

7 “(d) ‘Interactive computer service’ has the meaning given that term in 47
8 U.S.C. 230(f).”.

9 In line 2, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.

10 In line 3, delete “(e)” and insert “(f)”.

11 In line 11, delete “or”.

12 In line 15, delete the period and insert “; or”.

13 Delete lines 16 and 17 and insert:

14 “(g) The provider of an interactive computer service for an image of in-
15 timate parts provided by an information content provider.”.

16 After line 29, insert:

17 **“SECTION 3. This 2015 Act being necessary for the immediate
18 preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is
19 declared to exist, and this 2015 Act takes effect on its passage.”.**